NKS seminar on
nuclear forensics in
Nordic countries
Michel Ceuppens
Oslo, 6 Oct 2015
SAGe Well Detector Overview
SAGeTM Well – A revolutionary new detector geometry
First some history: Traditional

Bottle sample on end cap
Models and specifications
Model
Min. Active
volume (cc)
Well diameter
(mm)
Well depth
(mm)
1332 keV FWHM
(keV)
122 keV
FWHM (keV)
End cap diam.
(inch)
GSW120 120 16 40 2.2 0.75 3.25
GSW200 200 16 40 2.2 0.75 3.5
GSW300 300 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.25
GSW350 350 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.5
GSW425 425 16 40 2.2 0.75 4.5
GSW275
L 275 28 40 2.2 0.75 4.25
6 different models ranging from 120 – 425 cc active volume
 5 models with 16 mm diameter well (usable diameter in endcap)